
RP 504
Spare parts list

2026-03-16



2

3

2

3

15
16

1516

7
8

9

9

5

6

1

1

27

9

6
7

9
8

10

1310

13
23

24

22

23
2422

12

11
11

17

19
18

16
15

25

11
12

11
12

14

12

4

RP 504
GROUND PLATE INSTALLATION



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 596462201 COVER 2
2 595110301 SCREW М12 х 035Н, 8.8, АЗК 4
3 595066501 WASHER WASHER  13X30X4 HB305 4
4 596462001 ENGINE PLATE 4
5 594121001 SCREW М12х 120, 12.9, DIN 912 10
6 594141501 STRAP 2
7 595345201 BOLT М12 х 020Н, 8.8 АЗК 2
8 595345201 BOLT M12 x 020H, 8.8 A3K 2
9 594124001 WASHER 0.51x1.42x0.24” 300HV 4
10 594182101 COVER 2
11 595344601 SCREW M10 x 16 18
12 594123501 WASHER 10,5x30,0x2,5 DIN 9021 18
13 595127201 COVER COVER PLASTIC BLACK 2
14 594187001 ABSORBER 4
15 595035801 NUT М16х2,00, -8, А3К 8
16 595036701 WASHER M16 17,0x30x3,0 300 HV 8
17 594185101 STOP STOP Rubber 4
18 595344601 SCREW M10х16, din 933-8.8 zn 4
19 594747401 WASHER M10 10,5x22x2,0 300 HV 4
22 595128701 PLATE 75 mm 2
23 594119401 SCREW DIN933 M20x050H, 8.8 A9K 8
24 594124301 WASHER 21x36x6 conical 8
25 594182001 GROUND PLATE 1
27 594759901 O-RING Ø325x3 1

GROUND PLATE INSTALLATION



3
47

5
2

47
3

48
4

7
8

9
10

11
12

13

14
15

17
18

6

52

45

27
48

14
15

19 50

18

23

34

51

1

51

22

24

25
26

22

15
14

48
27

3
47

23

35

22
22

36

3332

31

15

14
30

29

48

47
28

37
49

3

44

38
39

40

41

37
53

RP 504
ECCENTRIC ELEMENT



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594179501 HOUSING 1
2 594175201 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
3 595287401 SCREW M6X30 din 912-12.9, Geomet 16
4 594643001 CAP 1
5 594127501 NIPPLE Elbow 1
6 595031101 PIN 06 x 20 mm DIN 148/ 1
7 594184301 SEALING DK-106 10x20x8-65-FKM 1
8 594182301 PISTON ROD 1
9 595113901 CIRCLIP 1
10 594183601 BALL BEARING 2
11 595046301 RING For hole position 28 (in image) 1
12 594182401 PISTON 1
13 594443901 STOP SCREW MC 6S M12x30H 12.9 Geomet 1
14 595037201 CIRCLIP 4
15 594183401 BEARING 4
17 594124901 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP For Shaft 1
18 594547601 BALL BEARING 2
19 594186701 PIN 1
22 595034701 SCREW M12 x 045H 8.8 A3K 8
23 594179701 ECCENTRIC 4
24 594183501 SPRING 1
25 594322801 STOP 1
26 595037401 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP  for shaft 1
27 594186801 COVER 2
28 594191701 COVER BEARING COVER 1
29 594184201 SEAL RADIAL SEAL Lip Type 1
30 594547501 RING 1
31 594124801 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP 60x2 DIN471 SS1581 2
32 594174901 GEAR 1
33 594547001 KEY 1
34 594179801 SHAFT 1
35 594187501 KEY 1
36 594175301 SHAFT 1
37 595036401 WASHER DIN 9021 12
38 594191801 COVER 1
39 594118401 SCREW M10x20 FZB ISO4017 DIN933 1
40 594321601 WASHER 12x50x5 2
41 595374901 PULLEY 1
44 594191901 BELT COVER 1
45 595355301 PLUG 1
47 594124601 WASHER Nordiock NL6 M6 DIA 13.5 16
48 595039701 O-RING 99.5x3. 70 shore 4
49 595349401 SCREW M6x20, 10.9.FZn 8
50 594179901 GEAR Reverser 1
51 594175001 GEAR 1
52 595050801 KEY 2
53 595347901 SCREW M6x12, din 912-8.8 zn 4

ECCENTRIC ELEMENT



RP 504
ENGINE INSTALLATION

1
67

2

5

7
6

4

3

6

61
75

8

9

11

10

13
18

77
78

12

17
19

15
14

41 42

43

1621
20

45

17

71

72
68

40

7470
69

26

54
55

56
55

53

56
57

58

52
51

50

60

28

59

73

61
21

29

46

47

48

6

24

48

23



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594120901 SCREW M12x040H, 8.8, A3K 2
2 595112801 WASHER M12 13,0x30x4,0 300 HV 2
3 594757101 PROTECTION Heat PROTECTION 1
4 594757001 INSULATION INSULATION Sound 1
5 594756901 INSULATION INSULATION Sound 1
б 595051701 WASHER WASHER INSULATED 40x0,4 12
7 595367401 EXHAUST PIPE 1
8 594548601 NUT M12x1,75, -10, Geomet 4
9 595113001 WASHER M12 13,0x24x4,0 200-300 HV 4
10 594486101 SCREW М12 4
11 595050001 BRACKET 1
12 594330501 SHAFT 1
13 594368201 KEY KEY Flat 1
14 595067301 WASHER TBRB M08 8,4x16x3,0 300 HV 4
15 595344301 SCREW М8х30 DIN 933-8.8 FZB 4
16 594827501 COVER COVER Inner 1
17 594118401 SCREW M10x020H, 8.8, A3K 6
18 594646801 CLUTCH 1
19 595112801 WASHER M12 13,0x30x4,0 300 HV 1
20 595348301 SCREW M08х020Н, 8.8, А2К DIN 912 Zn 6
21 595036601 WASHER 8 DIN 125b zn 8
23 594759701 INSULATION INSULATION Wall 1
24 594757701 INSULATION 1
26 594189102 V-BELT V-BELT SET 0F 2 1
28 595089004 COVER BELT COVER RP 504 1
29 594119901 SCREW SCREW Flange, M8 5
40 594188401 COVER V-BELT Cover 1
41 594329501 CLIP 2
42 594329401 SCREW М5Х16 МС6S.ТАРТIТЕ 2
43 594336901 HOSE HOSE Oil Drain 1
45 595049601 HOSE HOSE  3/4 CLEAR PVC 1
46 594164501 PROTECTION PROTECTION Rubber 1
47 594753001 FLANGE 1
48 595034401 SCREW М8х16, DIN 912. 8,8 Zn 11
50 595379401 DRIVE BELT DRIVE BELT Tightner 1
51 594119501 SCREW H М10 х 90 CL8.8 DIN933 ZnB 1
52 595029401 NUT М10 DIN 934-8 Zn 1
53 594431401 DRIVE BELT DRIVE BELT Stretcher 1
54 595045501 SNAP RING 1
55 594259101 BALL BEARING 2
56 595046101 SNAP RING 2
57 594440101 PULLEY 1
58 594431501 SHAFT 1
59 594124001 WASHER 13x36x6 fzb 1
60 595345301 SCREW M12x025H, 8 8, A3K 1
61 595034501 SCREW M8x25, din 912-8.8 zn HVA STD 725545301 2
67 595347901 SCREW M6x12, din 912-8.8 zn 1
68 594192401 BELT GUIDE 1
69 595345001 SCREW M10 x 100, 8.8, A3K 1
70 594747401 WASHER M10 10,5x22x2,0 300 HV 1
71 594192701 BALL BEARING 1
72 594192301 PULLEY DRIVE BELT Pulley 1
73 594192601 SHAFT 1
74 594126501 BALL BEARING 1
75 595370801 PROTECTION Heat protection 1
77 595373201 ENGINE ENGINE Hatz, ID81Z EL EPA 1
78 529605701 ENGINE ENGINE ID90E El EPA 1

ENGINE INSTALLATION



2

2

4 5

3

1

4
5

3

RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA
ENGINE



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 529605701 ENGINE ENGINE 1D90E El EPA for LG504 1
2 594305401 AIR FILTER AIR FILTER Element 1
3 594302401 OIL FILTER 1
4 536887801 FUEL FILTER FUEL FILTER MAIN 1
5 536887701 UEL FILTER PRE FUEL FILTER 1

ENGINE HATZ 1D90 E EPA



1

4
5

3
30

7
6

27

2

25
10

6
7

1513

7

6

11

8

10
9

12

17
29

16

22

21

23

24

28

18

19

20

26
19

14

RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA
HANDLE



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594175502 HANDLE HANDLE RP 504 1
2 594153001 ABSORBER ABSORBER Shock 4
3 529723301 COVER Cover for throttle opening 1
4 595054001 SCREW SCREW CAP, M8-1,25X16 8.8 8
5 595036601 WASHER ф8 din 125b zn 8
6 595344601 SCREW M10x16, din 933-8.8 zn 9
7 594747401 WASHER WASHER PLAIN 10.5x22x2 9
8 594333601 HANDLE HANDLE Grabb, Ball 1
9 594501401 NUT 1
10 594747401 WASHER WASHER PLAIN 10.5x22x2 2
11 594347101 HOOK 1
12 595030801 PIN 2
13 594333901 ABSORBER ABSORBER Shock 1
14 594152502 HANDLE HANDLE RP 504 1
15 594336801 STOP STOP Rubber 1
16 595060001 NUT M12-1.75 2
17 594153501 BUSHING 2
18 594119101 SCREW M12x040H, 8.8, A3K 4
19 595113001 WASHER M12 13,0x24x4,0 200-300 HV 8
20 594153601 CLAMP 2
21 594153301 RETAINER 1
22 594153101 STUD 1
23 594153101 STUD 1
24 594153401 RETAINER 1
25 595029401 NUT NUT M10 DIN 934-8 Zn 1
26 595112701 LOCK NUT Lock nut M12 IS07040 4
27 595069501 STRIP STRIP  Rubber, Adhesive face 1
28 595064801 TRIM TRIM  Edge 1
29 595118901 LOCKWASHER 13X19,5X2,5 NORD LOCK 12
30 594535701 SCREW M05X14, A2-70, Black 4

HANDLE HATZ 1D90 E EPA



ELECTRICAL

23

2526
24

27
28

29

31
32

33
30

17

35

36
37

38

39

40

41
42

43

34

14

20

RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA

2

6

10

5

3
4

12
13

1

8

7

9

18

19

21

22



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 529636801 CONTROL PANEL CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM Control panel complete for LG5041
2 531043801 IGNITION SWITCH IGNITION SWITCH and CAP LH 700/LG 504 1
3 536802901 CAP CAP IGNITION SWITCH LH 700/LG 504 1
4 595070101 KEY KEY  Starter 1
5 594513701 DIODE DIODE Lamp 2
6 594463401 BUZZER 1
8 594537801 SCREW M03X10 black 2
9 596695246 LOCK NUT Lock nut M03 DIN985 2
10 594827101 HOUR METER 1
11 529679501 HARNESS HARNESS LG504 Hatz EPA, ECU to Conrol Panel 1
12 595110101 SCREW M6x16, din 933 - 8.8 zn 7
13 595036601 WASHER ф8 din 125b zn 7
14 594347201 CABLE CABLE Harness 1
17 594187401 CABLE CABLE Battery Positive 1
18 594118601 SCREW M10x35H, 8.8, A3K ISO 4017 1
19 594747301 WASHER M10 10,5x22x4,0 300 HV,STD277 2
20 594330702 CABLE CABLE Battery Negative 1
21 529637101 BRACKET BRACKET Locking plate for battery fixation of LG504 1
22 599212501 INSULATION INSULATION KIT LG 504 1
23 594485901 BATTERY 48Ah 12V Optima YT R 3,7 1
27 595347801 SCREW M6x10 DIN912-8.8 FZB 2
28 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1 6 2
29 595114601 PIPE CLAMP 2
30 529637001 HOLDER HOLDER ASSY Battery holder for LG504 1
31 595110101 SCREW M8x16, din 933 - 8.8 zn 4
32 595036601 WASHER 8 din 125b zn 4
33 594187201 ABSORBER ABSORBER Shock 4
34 594606401 RELAY RELAY Charging 1
35 529636301 SWITCH SWITCH TWO POSITION, ROCKER, SPST, 20A, 

BLACK CARLING TECHNOLOGIES V1D2S00B-AZC00-000) 1
36 537600701 ELECTRIC MODULE ELECTRIC MODULE RESISTOR ARRAY 1
37 529731601 SPACER SLEEVE SPACER SLEEVE for LG 504 2
38 595110001 BOLT M06x055, 8.8, A2K 2
39 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1 6 2
40 595287501 NUT М6, fzb 2
41 529605601 PLATE 1
42 529723201 SPACER SLEEVE SPACER SLEEVE for LG 300/504 2
43 529725201 IGNITION MODULE IGNITION MODULE ECU LG 504 Hatz 1

ELECTRICAL HATZ 1D90 E EPA



6

8

9

1

2

4

2

10

12

11

10

13

14

15

3

7

3

5

RP 504
CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594646801 CLUTCH 1
2 594593301 CLUTCH Lining CLUTCH Lining 2
3 594593201 WEIGHT 2
4 594593401 COVER 1
5 594593501 SCREW 4
6 594494501 SPRING 4
7 594593101 HUB 1
8 594593601 COVER 1
9 594593701 LOCKWASHER 1
10 594194801 BALL BEARING 2
11 594593001 WASHER 1
12 594584401 RING Snap 1
13 595069901 RING  Nilos 1
14 594584501 RING Snap 1
15 594592901 PULLEY DRIVE BELT PULLEY 1

CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH



7

14

10

19

15

5

1
1

12

13

12

13

6

7
6

9

18

20

16
17

17

8

87
6

1

6

7
6

6
7

11
72

RP 504
FRAME AND HOODS



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595110801 SCREW M4x16 8.8 FZB ISO4762 DIN912 8
2 594192001 LATCH LATCH LG 504 2
5 594188501 COVER PROTECTIVE COVER 1
6 595067701 SCREW M6x12 black 14
7 594535101 WASHER 6 x 18 x 2 mm, 0.24 x 0.71 x 0.08 in. 300 HV 14
8 594446801 HINGE 2
9 594534901 SCREW M06 x 16H, A2-70, Black 8
10 595371301 FRAME FRAME Safety 1
11 594191601 STOP STOP Plate 2
12 595113201 WASHER M04 4,3x9x0,8 200-300 HV 4
13 595069201 LOCK NUT LOCK NUT M4 NYLON INSERT DIN 985 4
14 594491801 COVER 1
15 595371401 BEAM BEAM Cross 1
16 594548601 NUT M12x1,75, -10, Geomet 4
17 595113401 WASHER DIN 125, 13 x 24 x 2,5 8
18 595111401 SCREW HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
19 596462001 ENGINE PLATE 1
20 594119901 SCREW M8 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

FRAME AND HOODS



12
11

10 9
5

4
6 13

32

3665

63 62

42

5
41

63

37

56

54

53

52

55

31

58
61

59

14

1
2

3
8

7

28

25

26

17

21

20
44 45 46

49

4316

48
4719

18
22

23

5 29

30

27

34

5

33

37

35
36

37
55

36
5

57

40

15

64

51

RP 504
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595117001 NIPPLE 1
2 594219601 CONNECTION 1
3 595354701 WASHER WASHER BSP 1/4G 1
4 595348301 SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 2
5 595036601 WASHER 8 din 125b zn 9
6 594186301 PUMP HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
7 595347701 SCREW M5х65 8.8 DIN 912 fzb 2
8 594123801 WASHER 2
9 595128001 ADAPTER 1
10 594520101 ADAPTER 1
11 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1.6 2
12 595287501 NUT M16, fzb 1
13 594520101 ADAPTER 1
14 594185801 HOSE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
15 594186001 HOSE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
16 594426301 HYDRAULIC TANK HYDRAULIC TANK Oil 1
17 594838801 SCREW K50x12 THREAD FORMING 2 16
18 594445401 HOLDER FILTER HOLDER 1 16
19 595033401 SCREW M16S M8x25 FZB 1 16
20 595036601 WASHER 8 din 125b zn 1 16
21 594443101 COVER 1 16
22 594445501 AIR FILTER 1 16
23 595047301 O-RING 1 16
25 594120701 SCREW M10x030H, 8.8, A3K 4
26 594747401 WASHER WASHER PLAIN 10.5x22x2 4
27 595371501 BRACKET 2
28 595034401 SCREW SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET M8x25 8.8 FZB ISO 4762 4
29 595116401 NIPPLE 1
30 594127601 COUPLING HOSE COUPLING 1
31 595160701 HOSE CLAMP 1
32 594181301 HOSE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
33 594455201 HOLDER HOSE Holder 1
34 594120401 SCREW M08x060, 8.8, A2K 1
35 594147401 BRACKET 1
36 595055801 SCREW SCREW cap, M16-IX50 8.8 8
37 594324001 BLOCK BLOCK Rubber 3
40 594181101 HOSE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
41 594642601 LEVER CONTROL LEVER 1
42 595034501 SCREW SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET M8x25 8.8 FZB ISO 4762 1
43 594185901 VALVE VALVE Hydraulic, Complet 1
44 594208901 COVER COVER Rubber 1 43
45 594208801 LEVER LEVER or new Control Valve 1 43
46 594208701 PIN PIN For new Control Valve 1 43
47 594209001 SCREW SCREW For new Control Valve 2 43
48 594209101 WASHER WASHER For new Control Valve 2 43
49 594208601 HOUSING LEVER Housing, For new control valve 1 43
51 594209601 NIPPLE NIPPLE Mesuring 1 43
52 595036001 LOCK NUT Lock nut M06 ISO 7040 1
53 595112601 NUT Lock nut flanged M06x1 1
54 594127301 CONNECTOR 3
55 594147401 BRACKET 2
56 595351601 NUT 2
57 594125301 PIPE CLAMP 13.0 8.4 20.0 2
58 595454701 CLAMP 015-025, 12 1
59 594186101 CONNECTOR CONNECTOR Elbow, 90 1
61 594186201 HOSE CONNECTOR HOSE CONNECTOR Straight 1
62 595113501 WASHER Conical, 6,4 x 14 2

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



63 595287101 SCREW M08 x 50, 8.8, A2K 1
64 594127501 NIPPLE NIPPLE Elbow 1
65 595055701 SCREW M8-1,25 x 55 8.8 RP 504 with compaction indicator only 8

REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



1

3 5 6

8 9

13
14 15

2 4

7

10

11

12

RP 504 
SHOCK ABSORBER REPAIR KIT



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595384501 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Shock asorber 1
2 595035801 NUT М1бх2,00, -8, А3К 8
з 595036701 WASHER M16 17,0x30x3,0 300 HV 8
4 594153001 ABSORBER ABSORBER Shock 4
5 595344601 SCREW Hex head screw M10x16 din 933-8.8 zn 8
б 594747401 WASHER M10 10,5x22x2,0 300 HV 8
7 594153201 ABSORBER DR-A 45x150 1
8 594119101 SCREW M12 x 040H, 8.8, A3K 4
9 595067901 WASHER M12 13,0x24x4,0 200-300 HV 8
10 595112701 NUT M12 ISO7040 4
11 594333901 ABSORBER A50/25 M10x20 NR60 1
12 595030801 PIN 4х 12 2
13 594501401 NUT M10-1,5 1
14 594747301 WASHER M10 10,5x22x4,0 300 HV,STD277 2
15 595029401 NUT M10 DIN 934-8 Zn 1

SHOCK ABSORBER REPAIR KIT



10

2

RP 504 
ECCENTRIC ELEMENT REPAIR KIT

3

4

5

6 7
9

8

1



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595390201 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Eccentric Element 1
2 594184201 SEAL RADIAL SEAL Lip Type 1 1
3 594183401 BEARING 4 1
4 594547601 BALL BEARING 2 1
5 595037401 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP  for shaft 1 1
6 595036401 WASHER Ø6.4x18x1.6 8 1
7 594124601 WASHER Nordiock NL6 M6 DIA 13.5 16 1
8 595287401 SCREW M6x30, din 912-12 9, Geomet 16 1
9 598046301 SCREW M6x20 10.9 torx 8
10 594759901 O-RING O-ring ф325х31 1

ECCENTRIC ELEMENT REPAIR KIT



RP 504 
FORWARD AND REVERSE PISTON REPAIR KIT

4
32 5

6

8

7

1

9
10

11



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595390301 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Forward and Reverese Piston 1
2 594184301 SEALING 1 1
3 595113901 CIRCLIP 1 1
4 594183601 BALL BEARING 2 1
5 595046301 RING 1 1
6 595031101 PIN Ø6 x 20 mm DIN 1481 6 1
7 594124601 WASHER M6 d06.DIA 13.5 NORDLOCK 4 1
8 595287401 SCREW M6х30, din 912-12.9, Geomet 4 1

FORWARD AND REVERSE PISTON REPAIR KIT



2

1

4

3

RP 504 
BLOCK PAVING PLATE KIT 700 MM (27.6”) 



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595128901 BLOCK PAVING KIT Block-paving kit  LG 504 950x700 mm option 1
2 594759001 PAVING PLATE PLATE Polyurethane LG 504  950X700 MM (700 mm, 27,6") 1 1
3 594446901 BRACKET 2 1
4 594119801 SCREW M08 x 30, 8.8, A2K 8 1

BLOCK PAVING PLATE KIT 700 MM (27.6”)



RP 504 
EXTENSION PLATE KIT 2 X 75 MM (2X 2.95”)

4

3

2

1



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594758701 PLATE EXTENSION KIT PLATE EXTENSION KIT 75mm 1
2 595128701 PLATE 75 mm, 2.95 in. 2 1
з 595065201 WASHER 21 x 36 x 6 mm, 0.83 x 1.42 x 0.24 300 HV 8 1
4 594119401 SCREW M20 x 50 mm 8.8 A9K 8 1

EXTENSION PLATE KIT 2 X 75 MM (2X 2.95”)



RP 504 
HOUR METER

3

2

1



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594827101 HOUR METER LCD 3-termnal, enable 1
2 595065601 SCREW Screw M3 x 10 mm black 2
3 595470001 NUT nut M3 2

HOUR METER



2

5

7

1

9

9

6

8

4

3

RP 504 
COMPACTION INDICATOR KIT 



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594761701 INDICATOR KIT Compaction indicator kit 1
2 594755701 HARNESS Wiring harness 1 1
3 595111201 SCREW M06x030H, 8.8, A2K 4 1
4 595065601 SCREW M05X10 black 4 1
5 595114801 PIPE CLAMP Pipe clamp covered Ø19 x 15 Ф6 2 1
6 594125601 PIPE CLAMP Norma RSGU 1.16/15 W1 1 1
7 595034801 SCREW M6x20(10) 2 1
8 595034201 SCREW M06x016H, 8.8, A2K 1 1
9 594187701 CI KIT COMPACTION INDICATOR KIT LG 504 1 1

COMPACTION INDICATOR KIT



2 4

3

1413

17

16

1

RP 504 
DECALS

5

6 7 8 9

10 11 12

15



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 595512801 DECAL Hydraulic oil Level Decal 1
2 594661601 DECAL DIESEL FUEL DECAL 1
3 594659601 DECAL PROTECTION. DECAL 75x30 mm CTO 1
4 594660401 DECAL ENGINE START, DECAL 30x30 mm 1
5 594660601 DECAL HANDLE LOCK, DECAL 60x30 mm 1
6 594660701 DECAL OPERATOR PANEL 6030 mm 1
7 594660801 DECAL ROTATING PARTS, DECAL 3030 mm 1
8 594869601 DECAL ENGINE START MANUALLY, DECAL 1
9 594660901 DECAL LIFTING POINT, DECAL 30x30 mm 1
10 594869701 DECAL GENERAL WARNING, DECAL 1
11 594659801 DECAL HOT SURFACE DECAL 30x30 mm cro 1
12 595180201 SCREW SCREW 2.5X5 4
13 596460601 DECAL Decal APT logo 120 mm np03p. 1
14 596469501 DECAL Decal Patron logo 1
15 596465801 DECAL Decal RP504 APT 18044 mm 2
16 595871701 DECAL PROB65 DECAL 2
17 529636201 DECAL DECAL BATTERY, HOUR METER, CHECK ENGINE 1

DECALS



RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA 
START UP KIT 1

6 7 8

12 13

5

2

9

3 4

1110



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594218402 START UP KIT SERVICE KIT START UP KIT 1
2 594217202 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT 12 MONTHS / 500 HOURS 1 1
3 594302401 OIL FILTER 1 2
4 536887701 FUEL FILTER PRE FUEL FILTER 1 2
5 536887801 FUEL FILTER FUEL FILTER MAIN 1 2
6 594305401 AIR FILTER AIR FILTER Element 1 2
7 594445501 AIR FILTER 1 2
8 594189102 V-BELT 1 2
9 594215002 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT 6 MONTHS / EVERY 250 HOURS 1 1
10 594302401 OIL FILTER 1 9
11 536887701 FUEL FILTER PRE FUEL FILTER 1 9
12 536887801 FUEL FILTER FUEL FILTER MAIN 1 9
13 594305401 AIR FILTER AIR FILTER Element 1 9

START UP KIT HATZ 1D90 E EPA



1

6

7

4

5

2

RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA
12 MONTHS / 500 HOURS SERVICE KIT 

3



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594217202 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT 12 MONTHS / 500 HOURS 1
2 594302401 OIL FILTER 1 1
3 536887701 FUEL FILTER PRE FUEL FILTER 1 1
4 536887801 FUEL FILTER FUEL FILTER MAIN 1 1
5 594305401 AIR FILTER AIR FILTER Element 1 1
6 594445501 AIR FILTER 1 1
7 594189102 V-BELT V-BELT SET OF 2 1 1

12 MONTHS / 500 HOURS SERVICE KIT HATZ 1D90 E EPA



1

5
2 3

4

RP 504 HATZ 1D90 E EPA 
6 MONTHS / EVERY 250 HOURS SERVICE KIT



REF. РАRТ NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY KIT
1 594215002 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT 6 MONTHS / EVERY 250 HOURS 1
2 594302401 OIL FILTER 1 1
3 536887701 FUEL FILTER PRE FUEL FILTER 1 1
4 536887801 FUEL FILTER FUEL FILTER MAIN 1 1
5 594305401 AIR FILTER AIR FILTER Element 1 1

6 MONTHS / EVERY 250 HOURS SERVICE KIT HATZ 1D90 E EPA


